Po-AAL - |
Ahs T

>

_9s10023- @
- F-U

AGENCY #QA INTEANATION AL JEVELIPUENT

PROJECT PAPER

FACESHEET

'. TRANSACTION COODE

po— A AQO
| € - SHANGE
] 3 sELETL

PP

2. DOCUMENT
cope

3

3. COUNTRY ENTITY B, Adaptation and Application

DSB=N - RDA - 9

4. QOCUMENT AEVISION NUMEER

B

. PRQJECT NUMBER (7 digus) 4. SUREAU/QFFICE 7. PRQIEST TITLZ rHaximum 40 charactars)
(931-0023.14 ] Tavees 12501 Tora i abilits
- G N io D ied ]
LS 14 DSB-N e ]| W utrition Cag ties
3. ESTIMATECQ FY OF PHOJEGT CCMPLZTION ] 3. ESTIMATED CATE OF OGLIGATION
A INITIAL mY Lllil 8. QUARTER
wy | 8[0[ G mINaL mY |7.|9| tEnter 1, 2, 3. or &)
10. ESTIMATED C35TS '$300 CR SSUIVALENT §1 - )
sirsT v Thru 9/30/77 LiIFE CF PR0JECT
A. FUNDING SOUACE
8. Fx - < S, TOTaAL £ =x [ A - [ G, TCTaL
AlQ aPRQ@PRIATED TOTAL | 3229 3229 4229 4229
1SRANTI ’ 1y 3229 Y | v 1003229 ¢ v | ot 4229 I bl 4229
LB AN L K RE cb I K
oTWwgR | !- i \ ' i
u.s. | g, i ‘ ! ) } !
“0ST SSUNTAY : ]' ! ] :
QTHER JONOAIY) | | i i ! i
11, PRCACSES JUSGET ADDACAMATED TUNSS 3$223)
’ - i T1q
A. APPRC. l 3. SNIMARY I JAIMARY “II4. SITE ! Thr /3077 ! . no #v 18 <. Mg v i,
. LAVE LI-2 4 - T T .
PRIATION ' sce ! C. SMaANT I 9. =9aN : L4 :luu'i . .SaN | . SAANT l v =IAN ; - SRMAN" M, LD AN
+
0 N 300 300 ! 3229 ! _sog | : |
n i ; ) : ! t !
Ll 5 f ! ‘ : i
4 | ] | ! ' i \
=araLs | 3229 500 | j [
: -2E9Ta I
NLaTH sy ! 3eTW oAY wFT oF SmcsesT | o NI N tchesULzs
A. APPQOPOIA TION ; T I '
i 9, SRaNT l 2 _3aAN : a SAmaNT ! $. =S AN < SRamN"T ! - wDAN
i EN i i i . 4229 ;
123 } l H i ! l “n l v~
3 ] ! ' i | i
‘4) ! { ! { i ] '
reTais | ] ] b EY- VAN !
13, JATA CHANGE INCICATSA WNEAE SHANGES WACE 1N “WE 210 ACESHEET JATA, 3LSCKS 12, 13, '4, IR (8 OR N 390
FACZSHEZT SATA. 3LOC!, 12) iF VES, AT-ACH SHANGED P10 TACESHEET!
t 3 NG
IS ¥ ]
14. SAIGINATING IFTICE ZL TARANCE 1. JATE SCCUMEN™ A¥CEIVED

SIGNATUAE

TITLE - K

Director, Office of Nutzition

AT 1330+4 13-70)

AN A



AGENGCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

PROJECT AUTHORIZATION AND REQUEST
FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS

PART |

1. TRANSACTION CODE

A ADD
€ - CHANGT
S = oCLETE

PAF

2. DOCUMENT CQODE

*3. COUNTRY/ENTITY

DSB=¥ - RDA - 9

B. Adaptation and Applicatio

'l" OOCUMENT REVISION NUMKGER

u

$. PROJECT NUMBER r7 digita) 8, BUREAU/OFFICE 7. PRQJECT TITLE ‘Maximum 40 cherscters)
_ A, SYMBOL 3. CO0€E )
931-0023.14_] DSB=N C36 ]| [ vorac sutrition capabilities .
8. PROJECT ACTION TAKEN 9. EST, PERIOD OF IMPLEMENTATION
APPROVAL
A APPRQVED
OECISION QO - QUSAPPIROVED '
O€ . DCAUTHORIZED vms, aras. |4
10. APPROVED BUOGET AID APPROPRIATED FUNDS ($000)
A APPRO 8. PRIMARY | PRIMARY TECH. CODE e. THERy 9/30/77 . anp ry 18 K. 3RD Fy 19
PRIATION PuRPosz
CoDE C. GRANT 3. LOAN ® GRANT G. LOAN | GRANT 4. LOAN L. GRANT M. LOAN
) FN 300 300 3229 500 500
12) :
‘) !
(4}
TOTALS 3229 500 500
1Y PRQUECT FUNDIING A, 3,
A, APPQO NOATH EY Q.8TH BV LIFE QF AQOJECT AL "W ORIZES GRANT _Sia
. s ENTER APORCORIATE
PRUATION ' cooE:in;
C. GRANT 2. WS AN q, SAMANT $. LSAN | T SRaANT - = AN |+ wi?K OF DmO EC® i
0 i 1: NCAZuEN~AL, !
- ; l - 4229 -.FTcr angiECT i
2! | ; | l !
T | : i ! ¢ r
148 i i ! PRO.EST FUNDING l i
T Y AUTHCAIZES “uay -
Torals | | | 4229 | =
12, INITIAL PROJECT FUNDING ALLOTMENT REQUESTED (30CO!

A, APRSQPRIATION

9. ALLOTMENT EIUEST NO. s

S, 3RANT

=9 an

13. FUNCS RESERVED FOM ALLOTMENT

n

! TYPED NAME Chief, SER/FM.FSD)

(2}

SIGNATURE

12)

f4)

JATE

TOTALS

14. SQURCE/ORIGIN OF GOOO0S AND SERVICES

O

(o

G =3CAL

(] omen —

15, FOR AMENCMENTS, NATURE OF ZHANGE PQOPOSED

This amendment is required in orcder to extend the project completicon date Zrom

6/30/78 to 3/31/79.

The extension will permit funding of several individual 2VO
sub-projects with funds available within the overall project lavel.

FOR
BRC/ MAS
UsST ONLY

17.-ACTION CATE

L] 20 vY

19. ACTION AEFERENCE
Optionel)

ACT!ON REFEZRENCE SATE

]

1=}

'

AlD 138C-¢ t7-70}



PROJECT AUTHORIZATION AND REQUEST FOR ALLOTMENT OF FUNDS

Entity

Project

Project No.:

Authorization
to 3/31/79.
nrojects with

The project level is also being reduced from'

Clearances:
DS/N:MJForman

The extension is neede

PART II

Development Support Bureau

Improving Nutrition Programming Capabilities = Voluntary

Agencies
931-0023.14
the extension of the Volag project from 6/30/78

4 in order to implement several PVO sub-
ithin the project.

is given fox
funds that are available w

$5,549,000 to $4,229,000.

<4y

P

Date

DS/N:RPratt - Date -
DS/PD:KMilow_. Date {
DS/PO:RSimpson Date

DAA/DS/FN:TBabb___ :/ Date ol

=

Lo,
DS/N:MFrazao:pld:08/08/78:retyped:08/10/78



ACTION MEMORANDUM FOR THE ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR DSB
THRU: DAA/DS/FN, Mr. Tony Babb |
DS/PO, Mr. Robert Simpsor&

17 ol
FROM: DS/N, Martin J. Forman - -7 " b= n s

Problem: Your approval is requested for an extension from June 30,
1978 to March 31, 1979 of DS/N project 931-0023 "Improving Nutrition
Programming Capability - Voluntary Agencies." The extension is re-
quired to permit funding of several PVO sub-projects with funds
already available within the project. The new life of the project
will be five vears.

Discussion: The project was designed to meet the programming needs
. of PVOs as they begin to expand their nutrition.operations. The
purpose of the project is to upgrade and expand the capabilities of
participating voluntary agencies to increase the nutritional effect-
iveness of present programs and to plan, implement aind evaluate new
and innovative programs to reach the most vulnerable target grcups
(pre-school children and pregnant and nursing women).

The project was intitated in FY 1974. To date some fifteen Volags
have been exposed to nutrition planning techniques through workshops
and training, including CARE and CRS regional workshops over several
years. Volag field and headquarters staff have begun applying the
integrated planning approaches and techniques which they have learned.

Other grants under this project have developed methodologies, inno-
vative systematic approaches and tested these with respect to reducing
malnutrition, mortality and morbidity. Testing systematic approaches
requires prolonged time periods to realize any significant results,
especially at the village/ccmunity level.

A new FY 1980 PVO project will enable us to continue working with a
number of the PVOs, thereby taking advantage of their expanded nutri-
tion capabilities to test and carry out innovative community-based
nutrition interventions.

The PP funding level of $5,549,000 is being reduced by $1,320,000 to
$4,229,000, of which $500,000 will be available for programming during
FY 1979 until project termination.

Recommendation: That you approve the extension by signing the attached
art ll.



Clearances:
DS/N:RPratt Pat_

DS/PO:CKassT'_‘j;e ame k Date 3
DS/PO:Kmilow £L ate A

DS/N:MFraz§§4;1d;retyped:08/10/78





